## **RESOLUTION # 54**

RESOLUTION OF THE TOWNSHIP OF BASS RIVER, COUNTY OF BURLINGTON, STATE OF NEW JERSEY, AUTHORIZING THE RENEWAL OF LIQUOR LICENSES FOR THE 2023 – 2024 LICENSING YEAR

**WHEREAS,** applications and license fees have been received by the Municipal Clerk of the Township of Bass River for the renewal of certain liquor licenses for the licensing year 2023 - 2024; and

**WHEREAS,** a review of the license applications show them to be complete by the standards set forth by the Township of Bass River and the Division of Alcoholic Beverage Control, including the filing of the Tax Clearance Certificate; and

**NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED** by the Mayor and Township Commission of the Township of Bass River, County of Burlington, State of New Jersey, that the following liquor licenses are hereby approved for renewal for the 2023 – 2024 licensing year subject to the final approval of the Director of the Division of Alcoholic Beverage Control:

1.	Viking Beverage, LLC 5724 Route 9	#0301-33-002-010
	New Gretna, NJ 08224	t/a Breezes on the Bass River
2.	New Gretna Liquors, LLC 5647 Route 9	#0301-44-003-002
	New Gretna, NJ 08224	t/a New Gretna Liquors
3.	Allen Beverage, LLC 5650 Route 9	#0301-33-001-005
	New Gretna, NJ 08224	t/a Allen's Clam Bar

**BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED** that a certified copy of this resolution be forwarded to the Director of Division of Alcoholic Beverage Control along with the appropriate state fees and applications.

## **RECORDED VOTE:**

COPE: YES BOURGUIGNON: YES CAPRIGLIONE: YES

## **CERTIFICATION**

**I, JENNY GLEGHORN, RMC,** Clerk of the Township of Bass River, do hereby certify that the foregoing resolution is a true copy of a resolution adopted by the Bass River Commission at a meeting held on the 9<sup>th</sup> day of July, 2023.

Jenny Gleshorn RMC JENNY GLEGHORN, RMC MUNICIPAL CLERK